Other   15.6   15.2   2.7   (4.0)

Total Europe Region   246.2   237.6   3.6   (1.5)

Total Asia-Pacific Region   8.3   6.7   24.9   12.8

Total Kelly Services, Inc. $ 1,205.9   $ 1,261.1   (4.4)% % (5.5)%

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FIRST QUARTER
(UNAUDITED)

(In millions of dollars)

  2021   2020

SG&A Expenses: As Reported   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 69.4   $ 76.1
Science, Engineering & Technology 35.7   36.0
Education 14.2   15.7
Outsourcing & Consulting 28.4   28.6
International 33.1   32.1
Corporate 21.9   22.3

Total Company $ 202.7   $ 210.8

  2021   2020

Earnings (loss) from Operations: As Reported   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 6.5   $ 9.0
Science, Engineering & Technology 17.5   18.7
Education 3.0   4.7
Outsourcing & Consulting 2.9   0.2
International 2.6   2.2
Corporate (21.9)   (22.3)

Total Company $ 10.6   $ 12.5

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES

FIRST QUARTER

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars)

  2020

SG&A Expenses: As Reported   Restructuring(4)   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 80.5   $ (4.4)   $ 76.1
Science, Engineering & Technology 36.5   (0.5)   36.0
Education 16.6   (0.9)   15.7
Outsourcing & Consulting 28.6   —   28.6
International 33.2   (1.1)   32.1
Corporate 24.1   (1.8)   22.3

Total Company $ 219.5   $ (8.7)   $ 210.8

  2020

Earnings (loss) from
Operations:

As
Reported

Goodwill

Impairment(1)

Gain on
sale of

assets(3)  Restructuring(4)   Adjusted
Professional & Industrial $ 4.6   $ —   $ —   $ 4.4   $ 9.0
Science, Engineering &
Technology 18.2   —   —   0.5   18.7
Education 3.8   —   —   0.9   4.7
Outsourcing & Consulting 0.2   —   —   —   0.2
International 1.1   —   —   1.1   2.2
Corporate (139.7)   147.7   (32.1)   1.8   (22.3)

Total Company $ (111.8)  $ 147.7   $ (32.1)  $ 8.7   $ 12.5

KELLY SERVICES, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
RECONCILIATION OF NON-GAAP MEASURES (continued)

(UNAUDITED)
(In millions of dollars except per share data)

   First Quarter

   2021   2020
Income tax expense (benefit)   $ 10.5   $ (36.2)

Taxes on goodwill impairment charge(1)   —   23.0

Taxes on investment in Persol Holdings(2)   (9.2)   23.8

Taxes on gain on sale of assets(3)   —   (8.1)

Taxes on restructuring charges(4)   —   2.2

Adjusted income tax expense (benefit)   $ 1.3   $ 4.7

   First Quarter

   2021   2020
Net earnings (loss)   $ 25.6   $ (153.2)